

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6517 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 297 OF 2025

Cotton Association of India .. Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Cotton Association of India .. Plaintiff

Versus

Anil Kalyandas Thanvi .. Defendant

.....

- Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w Mr. Danesh Mehta i/by M. Mulla Associates, Advocates for Plaintiff
- Mr. Shyamrishi Pathak, Advocate for Defendant

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 3, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard Mr. Tamboly, learned Advocate for Plaintiff and Mr. Pathak, learned Advocate for Defendant.
2. Ad-interim order granted earlier stands continued. Mr. Pathak shall abide by the said ad-interim order. Reply shall be filed within a period of two weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed within one week thereafter.
3. Stand over to **21st January, 2026.**

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.12.03
14:51:27 +0530