
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.6517 OF 2025
IN
SUTT NO.297 OF 2025

Digitally
signed by
TRUSHHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date:
2026.04.27
17:58:41
+0530

Cotton Association of India .. Applicant

Versus

Anil Kalyandas Thanvi .. Defendant

**Mr.Karl Tambili a/w Mr.Danesh Mehta a/w Ms.Zoyaa Daver i/b
M/s.M.Mulla Associates, Advocate for the Applicant/Plaintiff.**

None for the Defendant.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.

DATE: APRIL 27, 2026

P. C.

1. Despite service, none appears on behalf of the Defendant. In order to give the Defendant one last chance, place the matter on 16th June 2026.

2. Till the next date, the ad-interim order granted earlier shall continue.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]